NONTERED CPLIFO	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
850-1850-VI	Legislation Details					
File #:	A 21-	-154	Name:	Central Coast Health Connect	ct, LLC Amendment No	
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed - Health Department		
File created:	4/16/	2021	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	5/4/2	021	Final action:	5/4/2021		
Title:	 a. Authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 4 to Health Information Exchange Provider Participation Agreement (Monterey County Provider Participants) ("Participation Agreement") with Central Coast Health Connect, LLC (CCHC), extending the term for one (1) additional year for no-cost participation in the county's Health Information Exchange (HIE) for the revised term of September 15, 2016 through June 30, 2022; and b. Authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign up to three (3) future amendments to the Participation Agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work. 					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No 4, 3. Amendment No 3, 4. Amendment No 2, 5. Amendment No 1, 6. Agreement, 7. Completed Board Order ITem No. 30				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ad	tion	Result	
5/4/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	ar	approved - health department		